The Centre has incurred unbudgeted pandemic response expenditures since March 2020 and received funding
from the MOH to support the continued COVID-19 response.  During the year, the Centre recorded $3,352,962
(2022- $5,317,700) in funding from the MOH of which $1,715,200 (2022 - $1,727,366) is recorded as a
receivable related to pandemic related expenditures.

2023
$

2022
$

Incremental expenses and cost pressures 1,715,200 4,982,367
Temporary retention incentive for nurses 1,288,980 -
Pandemic premium pay 348,782 335,333

3,352,962 5,317,700

West Park Healthcare Centre
Notes to Financial Statements
March 31, 2023

16 | Page

24   Adoption of Section PS 3280, Asset Retirement Obligations (ARO)

During the year, the Centre adopted ARO using the modified retroactive approach without restating comparatives. As
a result of applying the new accounting policies (as described in note 2), an asset retirement obligation of $1,339,000
was recognized in the statement of financial position as at April 1, 2022, representing the estimated asbestos costs
for specific buildings. The below is a summary of the changes at April 1, 2022;

As previously reported
$

Adjustments
$

April 1, 2022
$

As restated

Property, plant and equipment 129,178,399 80,540 129,258,939

Accounts payable and accrued charges 22,139,973 1,339,000 23,478,973

Net assets 39,813,071 (1,258,460) 38,554,611